KGEA BFCWXKGEA BFCWXKGEA BFCWXKGEA BFCWX
Emitter Antenna  103x20x9mm Housing
plastic base-potted and outside connector
unsealed&sealed
C/Severo Ochoa 33 – Parque Tecnológico de Andalucía. 29590 Campanillas. Málaga (Spain) Phone  +34 951 231 320 Fax +34 951 231 321
E-mail: info@grupopremo.com    Web  http://www.grupopremo.com
Emitter Antennas LF                       Emitter Antennas LF                       Emitter Antennas LF                       Emitter Antennas LF
All rights reserved. Share, use or communication of the contents of this document not permitted without written authorisation.

Operating Temperature -40 ºC → +85 ºC
This part is according to AEC-Q200 Revision C.
5. Electrical Characteristics
KGEAKGEAKGEAKGEA----BFBFBFBFCCCCWXWXWXWX
Code
L   (mH)
Q min
Freq (KHz)
SRF  (Mhz)
Length
(mm)
Width
(mm)
Height
(mm)
KGEA-BFCWX-A-0161J 0.161 45 21.85 >1
KGEA-BFCWX-A-0422J 0.422 55 21.85 >1
KGEA-BFCWX-B-0108J 0.108 90 125 >3
KGEA-BFCWX-B-0240J 0.240 100 125 >3
KGEA-BFCWX-B-0345J 0.345 115 125 >3
KGEA-BFCWX-B-0500J 0.500 115 125 >3
KGEA-BFCWX-C-0207J 0.207 100 134,2 >3
KGEA-BFCWX-C-0426J 0.426 100 134,2 >3
103 20 9
KGEA BFCWXKGEA BFCWXKGEA BFCWXKGEA BFCWX
Emitter Antenna  103x20x9mm Housing
plastic base-potted and outside connector